THE HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA AT SHILLONG

NOTIFICATION

Dated, the 25th April, 2024

No. HCM.II/89/2023/Estt/23 In terms of the 'Action Plan for the Arrears reduction in the District Judiciary' framed by the "Committee for Model Case Flow Management Rules for Trial Courts, District Appellate Courts, High Courts and to suggest a plan for reduction of arrears in the High Courts and District Courts", Supreme Court of India, the Hon'ble the Chief Justice is pleased to constitute 'Case Management Committees' in the District Courts of the State for implementing the abovementioned 'Action Plan' as under:-

Chairperson	District Judge
Members	(i) Additional District Judge (In Districts where applicable) (ii) Civil Judge (Senior Division)/CJM
Additional Member	Secretary of the District Legal Services Authority.

The Chairperson may also co-opt other judicial officers under their jurisdiction into the Committee, as deemed necessary, for effective functioning of the Committee.

REGISTRAR GENERAL Dated, the 25th April,2024

Memo, No. HCM, II/89/2023/Estt/23-A

Copy to:-

- 1. The Registrar-cum-PPS, High Court of Meghalaya, for favour of His Lordships kind information.
- 2. The P.S to Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge, High Court of Meghalaya for favour of His Lordships kind information.
- 3. The P.S to Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge, High Court of Meghalaya, for favour of His Lordships kind information.
- 4. The P.S to Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge, High Court of Meghalaya, for favour of His Lordships kind information.
- 5. All District & Sessions Judges, Meghalaya.
- 6. The, Registrar (Administration), High Court of Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of kind Information.
- 7. The Registrar (Judicial Service), High Court of Meghalaya, Shillong, for favour of information.
- 8. The Joint Registrar (Listing), High Court of Meghalaya, for favour of kind information.
- 9. The System Analyst, High Court of Meghalaya, for uploading the same in the official website.
- 10. Office file.

REGISTRAR GENERAL

1030